

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

14 November 2023

SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 406 s. 2023

MEETING OF SCHOOL MAPEH COORDINATORS AND COACHES FOR SINING TANGHALAN

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors All Public and Private Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads All Others Concerned

- 1. Relative to the Schools Division Memorandum No. 24, s. 2023 titled Schools Division Festival of Talents 2023, this Office calls for a meeting of School MAPEH Coordinators and Coaches for Sining Tanghalan on November 15, 2023, 3:00-5:00 p.m. at the SDO Conference Hall.
- 2. This activity aims:
 - a. discuss the plans for the upcoming Division Festival of Talents in preparation for the Regional Festival of Talents 2024, and
 - b. present the mechanics and guidelines for Sining Tanghalan contest categories.
- 3. The participants to this activity are the K-12 School MAPEH Coordinators and Coaches for Sining Tanghalan.
- 4. This issuance serves as the authority to travel of the participants.
- 5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

JOHANNA N. GERVACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent ${\cal P}$

Encl: as stated Reference: DO 029, 2. 2018 DO 044, s. 2021 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

COORDINATORS' MEETING

CID/MPP/meeting 001/Nov.14,2023









Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119

Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-001 Rev.03 (01.31.20)